Ur MINUTES OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

In Re: Incretin Mimetics Products Liability Litigation \E
Case Number: 13MD2452 EXHIBIT LIST Type of Hearing: Status Conference
____Plaintiff Defendant _X_ Court
NO. DATE 1.D. DATE REC’VD DESCRIPTION
1 02/02/15 02/02/15 List of Counsel Appearing Telephonically on 2/2/15 Incretin MDL Conference
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List of Counsel Appearing Telephonically on 2/2/15 Incretin MDL Status Conference:
/ Judge Highberger

Keith Altman

Mekel Alvarez
Kimberly Barone Baden
Michael Berg

Marc Bern

Nathan Bess

Gayle Blatt

Paul Boehm

Loren Brown
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. Timothy Brown

. Timothy Clark

. Elizabeth Crooke
. Stephen Daniel

. Brian Depew

. Nicholas Drakulich
. Robert Drakulich
. Camille Edwards
. Liberty Edwards

. Neal Elliott, Jr.

. James Ferrell

. Chad Finley

. Richard Goetz

. Nina Gussack

. Autumn Halaschak
. Catherine Heacox
. Tor Hoerman

. Robert James

. Andy Johnson

. Mike Johnson

. Max Kennerly

. Kenneth King

. Amy Laurendeau
. Dae Yeol Lee

. Heidi Levine

. Ramon Lopez

. Douglas Marvin

. Chad Matthews
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39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

Lina Melidonian
John Mersereau
Robert Mosier
Neal Moskow
Dominique Murray
Neil Overholtz
Kenneth Pearson
Jacob Plattenberger
Stephanie Poli

T.J. Preuss

John Restaino
Shayna Sacks
Joshua Schwartz
Tripp Segars
Andre Sherman
Hunter Shkolnik
W. James Singleton
Pete Snowdon
Stephen Swinton
Paul Stevens

H. Matthew Taylor
Ryan Thompson
Vickie Turner

Kay Van Wey
Brian Vines
Joseph Waechter
Lauren Welling
Michael Werner
Andrew Williams
Brady Williams
Ray Williams
Christopher Young



List of Counsel Appearing Telephonically on 3/12/15 Incretin MDL Status Conference:

e Judge Highberger

Mekel Alvarez
Kimberly Barone Baden
Wendy Behan
Michael Berg
Nathan Bess
Timothy Brown
Elizabeth Crooke
Brian Depew
Nicholas Drakulich

. Robert Drakulich

. Camille Edwards

. Neal Elliott, Jr.

. Chad Finley

. Nina Gussack

. Thomas Haklar

. Andrew Harris

. Catherine Heacox

. Tor Hoerman

. Robert James

. Dae Yeol Lee

. Ramon Lopez

. Douglas Marvin

. Chad Matthews

. Lina Melidonian

. John Mersereau

. Robert Mosier

. Neal Moskow

. Dominique Murray

. Neil Overholtz

. Jacob Plattenberger

. Stephanie Poli

. T.J. Preuss

. Shayna Sacks

. Tripp Segars

. Andre Sherman

. Matt Sill

. Chafica Singha

. Laura Smith COURT’S {
EXHIBIT NO. __ S
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39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

Mark W. Smith
Paul Stevens

H. Matthew Taylor
Ryan Thompson
Vickie Turner
Brian Vines
Joseph Waechter
Theresa Walsh
Lauren Welling
Brady Williams
Ray Williams



Fw: Incretin MDL #2452 List of Counsel Appearing Telephonically
CASDdb_efile Battaglia to: Allexanderia_Verdian, Yoli Madueno 03/10/2015 01:26 PM
Sent by: Susie Chilton

Thank you,

Judge Battaglia's Chambers
----- Forwarded by Susie Chilton/CASD/09/USCOURTS on 03/10/2015 01:25 PM --—-

From: "Wendy M. Behan" <wbehan@cglaw.com>

To. "efile_Battaglia@casd.uscourts.gov™" <efile_Battaglia@casd.uscourts.gov>,
Cc: "Gayle M. Blatt" <gmb@cglaw.com>

Date: 03/10/2015 12:08 PM

Subject: Incretin MDL #2452 List of Counsel Appearing Telephonically

Please find attached the list of counsel who have indicated that they plan on participating in the March
th
12 2pm Status Conference by telephone.

Below are the call in instructions for the Court to join the conference as the moderator:

Dial-In Number: 866-587-0333

Meeting Number: *7581385* (use the stars before and after the number)
Pin: *3728*

As moderator you need to:

Step 1. Dial your Access Number

Step 2. Enter your Meeting Number, proceeded and followed by the * key
Step 3. Enter your 4-digit PIN, proceeded and followed by the * key

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.
Thanks,

Wendy M. Behan
Partner

CASEY GERRY SCHENK FRANCAVILLA BLATT & PENFIELD LLP
110 Laurel Street, San Diego, CA 92101-1419

Tel: (619) 238-1811 Fax: (619) 544-9232
www.CaseyGerry.com

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

This e-mail is for the sole use of the intended recipient and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential and protected from disclosure under law. If you believe this email was not meant for you,
reply to the sender and delete it immediately.
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Incretin Call in Names 031215.docx
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